STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
S0195					08/0	06/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		TADDRESS, CITY,				
KEYSTO	NE CEDARS MEMOR	Y CARE	ROCKWELL DR R RAPIDS, IA <i>1</i>				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
A 000	Initial Comments		A 000				
	Dementia are defin	grams for People with ed by the population served ers were provided by the e of the on-site.					
	Number of tenants 2	without cognitive impairmen	nt:				
		with cognitive impairment:	10				
	The following regulatory insufficiencies were cited the recertification visit conducted to determine compliance with certification of a Dedicated Dementia Specific Assisted Living Program:						
A 145	481-69.22(3) Evaluation of Tenant		A 145				
	69.22(3) Evaluation annually and with significant change. A program shall evaluate each tenant's functional, cognitive and health status as needed with significant change, but not less than annually, to determine the tenant's continued eligibility for the program and to determine any changes to services needed. The evaluation shall be conducted by a health care professional, a human service professional, or a licensed practical nurse via nurse delegation when the tenant has not exhibited a significant change. A licensed practical nurse shall not complete the evaluation when the tenant has exhibited a significant change.		s ed nall				
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review the						

DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES - STATE OF IOWA
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

AND DIANIOE CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		S0195	B. WING		08/0	6/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y CARE 6325 ROC	DRESS, CITY, S KWELL DRI APIDS, IA 5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 145	needed with signification of 1 tenant review (Tenant #2). Finding 1. Review of Tenary 7/31/24 revealed a document indicating - On 7/26/24 and of lateral foot treatment and cleanse with we gauze and apply Operate wound. Of three days and as resaturated, or missing - On 7/29/24 and of the current treatment in the current	omplete evaluations as cant change. This pertained to yed who received wound care ags follow: In #2's file on 7/30/24 and hospice Physician Orders go the following: In the f	A 145	DEFICIENCY)		
	completed for Tena increased use of he evaluations did not Tenant #2's right lat not completed as n when the open wou noted and treatmen	raled evaluations were last nt #2 on 7/26/24 related to the er wheelchair; however, the reflect the open wound on teral foot. Evaluations were eeded with significant change and on the right lateral foot was at was ordered.				
		and Wellness said Tenant #2				

6899

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED	
		S0195		B. WING		08/	06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y CARE	6325 ROC	DRESS, CITY, S CKWELL DRI APIDS, IA 5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L		DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 145	Continued From partial had chronic weeping a new lateral right for change three times. She confirmed all etenants reviewed weeping and the confirmed all etenants reviewed weeping and the confirmed all etenants.	ng lower extrem oot order was i per week and evaluations req	received to as needed.	A 145			
A 350	69.26(1) A service plan shall be developed for each tenant based on the evaluations conducted in accordance with subrules 69.22(1) and 69.22(2) and shall be designed to meet the specific service needs of the individual tenant. The service plan shall subsequently be updated at least annually and whenever changes are needed.			A 350			
	This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview Program failed to use the service needs of to 4 of 4 tenants reand #4). Findings to 1. Review of Tenant 7/31/24 revealed a reflecting medication placed in applesaurals or reflected an or supplement) drink, morning was ordered.	and record reversed pdate service point the tenants. It wiewed (Tenant follow: and #1's file on 7 Physician Order pudding. It wiewed (Tenant follow) The properties of the properties of the properties of the post (Tenant for Boost (Tenant for Bo	view the colans to reflect This pertained is #1, #2, #3 //30/24 and er Sheet ushed and The document nutritional everyday in the				
	Observation Notes following:	in the file indic	ated the				

6899

A 350 Continued From page 3 - On 6/4/24 an order was requested for physical therapy (PT) and occupational therapy (OT) to improve strength and balance to decrease and/or prevent future falls. - On 6/11/24 therapy reported she refused to work with them. - On 6/19/24 Tenant #1 was discharged from therapies on 6/11/24 due to consistently not participating. - On 7/9/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice weekly by PT for history of falls. - On 7/23/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice per week by PT. She was unable to	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A 350 Continued From page 3 - On 6/4/24 an order was requested for physical therapy (PT) and occupational therapy (OT) to improve strength and balance to decrease and/or prevent future falls On 6/11/24 therapy reported she refused to work with them On 6/19/24 Tenant #1 was discharged from therapies on 6/11/24 due to consistently not participating On 7/9/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice weekly by PT for history of falls On 7/23/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice per week by PT. She was unable to	S0195	B. WING		08/	06/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A 350 Continued From page 3 - On 6/4/24 an order was requested for physical therapy (PT) and occupational therapy (OT) to improve strength and balance to decrease and/or prevent future falls. - On 6/11/24 therapy reported she refused to work with them. - On 6/19/24 Tenant #1 was discharged from therapies on 6/11/24 due to consistently not participating. - On 7/9/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice weekly by PT for history of falls. - On 7/23/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice per week by PT. She was unable to	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
PRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A 350 Continued From page 3 On 6/4/24 an order was requested for physical therapy (PT) and occupational therapy (OT) to improve strength and balance to decrease and/or prevent future falls. On 6/11/24 therapy reported she refused to work with them. On 6/19/24 Tenant #1 was discharged from therapies on 6/11/24 due to consistently not participating. On 7/9/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice weekly by PT for history of falls. On 7/23/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice per week by PT. She was unable to	KEYSTONE CEDARS MEMORY CARE					
- On 6/4/24 an order was requested for physical therapy (PT) and occupational therapy (OT) to improve strength and balance to decrease and/or prevent future falls. - On 6/11/24 therapy reported she refused to work with them. - On 6/19/24 Tenant #1 was discharged from therapies on 6/11/24 due to consistently not participating. - On 7/9/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice weekly by PT for history of falls. - On 7/23/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice per week by PT. She was unable to	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE	
the full session. Review of the June and July 2024 task administration records reflected Tenant #1 refused bathing six times when it was scheduled. Tenant #1's service plan did not reflect the crushed medications in applesauce or pudding, the nutritional supplement, PT services that were currently being provided or the bathing refusals. 2. Review of Tenant #2's file on 7/30/24 and 7/31/24 revealed hospice Physician Orders indicated the following: - On 7/26/24 an order was received to start a lateral foot treatment to remove the old dressing and cleanse with wound spray. Pat dry with gauze and apply Optifoam pad border dressing every three days and as needed if it was soiled, saturated, or missing. - On 7/29/24 an order was received to change the current treatment for the open area on the right lateral foot and to discontinue Optifoam every three days. They were to change the Optifoam twice per week and keep the order to	- On 6/4/24 an order was requested for physical therapy (PT) and occupational therapy (OT) to improve strength and balance to decrease and/or prevent future falls. - On 6/11/24 therapy reported she refused to work with them. - On 6/19/24 Tenant #1 was discharged from therapies on 6/11/24 due to consistently not participating. - On 7/9/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice weekly by PT for history of falls. - On 7/9/24 it was noted Tenant #1 was being seen twice per week by PT. She was unable to remember safety questions but participated for the full session. Review of the June and July 2024 task administration records reflected Tenant #1 refused bathing six times when it was scheduled. Tenant #1's service plan did not reflect the crushed medications in applesauce or pudding, the nutritional supplement, PT services that were currently being provided or the bathing refusals. 2. Review of Tenant #2's file on 7/30/24 and 7/31/24 revealed hospice Physician Orders indicated the following: - On 7/26/24 an order was received to start a lateral foot treatment to remove the old dressing and cleanse with wound spray. Pat dry with gauze and apply Optifoam pad border dressing to cover the wound. Change the dressing every three days and as needed if it was soiled, saturated, or missing. - On 7/29/24 an order was received to change the current treatment for the open area on the right lateral foot and to discontinue Optifoam every three days. They were to change the					

DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES - STATE OF IOWA

STATE FORM 6899 2ZR711 If continuation sheet 4 of 7

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION INDED.) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		S0195	B. WING		08/	06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y CARE 6325 RO	DDRESS, CITY, S CKWELL DRIV RAPIDS, IA 52			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 350	saturated, or missing A Wound Details here 7/29/24 the wound 2.3 centimeters (cn surface area was 7 as a suspected deed Tenant #2's service however, did not reright lateral foot or the servations (nursus following: On 5/3/24 Tenant when seated in his floor. He had an attain to the seated in his floor. He had an attain to the seated regard to the seated regard was received regard was received regard was going to see hith the seated in the seated and would attain to the seated regard was going to see hith the seated regard was received regard was received regard was received (date on 7/25/24 a state was received (date on Tenant #1's great requested on 7/25/24 a new bunion pads. A Long Term Care	(PRN) if it was soiled, ag. pspice document indicated on was assessed. It measured and x 3.3 cm x 0.02 cm. The .59 squared cm. It was noted up tissue injury. plan was updated on 7/26/24; flect the open wound on the the treatment ordered. In #3's file on 7/31/24 revealed up the state of the indicated the the treatment ordered. In #3's file on 7/31/24 revealed up the state of the indicated the the treatment ordered. In #3's file on 7/31/24 revealed up the state of the indicated the the indicated the the indicated indicate				

6899

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
S0195				B. WING			06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y CARE	6325 RO	DRESS, CITY, S CKWELL DRI CAPIDS, IA 52			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		TEMENT OF DEFICI / MUST BE PRECED SC IDENTIFYING INI	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 350	Continued From parconcerns related to area was on his sociareas to the sides of scratched as well. Tenant #3 had a his staphylococcus auries with a good responsive received for dof of 10 days and Hits showers. Tenant #3's service for falls and to compoccurred. The servinterventions for Teidentified Tenant #3 rash; however, did of MRSA and intervinceded. 4. Rreview of Tenant.	itching. The wrotum. On example his trunk that Staff kept finge story of methicil reus (MRSA) skeet o doxycycline 100 piclens to be used plete an inciderice plan did not nant #3. The seed had a history on treflect Tenarentions or precept for the seed of the	n there some had been rnails trimmed. lin-resistant in infection ne. New orders mg twice daily ed with he was a risk nt report if a fall reflect fall ervice plan of scattered nt #3's history autions	A 350			
	revealed Observati the following: - On 5/14/24 Tena and OT On 5/20/24 Tena and had hit his hea - On 7/8/24 Tenan in his apartment. H - On 7/16/24 orde for PT and OT - On 7/23/24 a we Tenant #4 received Tenant #4's service for falls and to com occurred. The serv interventions for Te reflected PT and O service plan was no	ons (nurse's no ant #4 was dischant #4 was found on the floor. It #4 was heard de was found or swere received ekly therapy no PT/OT three time plan indicated plete an incider ice plan did not nant #4. The set I started on 2/1	tes) indicated harged from PT d on the floor yelling for help the floor. d to evaluate te indicated mes per week. he was a risk at report if a fall reflect fall ervice plan 3/24. The				

6899

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		S0195	B. WING		08/	06/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
KEYSTO	NE CEDARS MEMOR	YCARE	KWELL DRI APIDS, IA 5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 350	Continued From pa	ge 6	A 350			
	were discontinued i initiated again in Ju	n May or when therapies were ly.				
	Director of Health a	ed on 8/6/24 at 11:50 a.m. the and Wellness confirmed all ested were provided for the				

6899